



LIVE GREEN WITH A CLEARVIEW ENERGY CLEARCHARGE PLAN

Free weekend EV charging from 7:00 PM Friday to 7:00 AM Monday* \$75 cash back offer for the purchase of a ChargePoint Residential EV Charger** 100% nationally sourced renewable energy

To receive the full benefits of Clearview Energy's ClearCharge plan:

- Enroll in a Clearview Energy ClearCharge plan
- Purchase and install a ChargePoint Home EV Charger (www.ChargePoint.com)
- Connect your installed ChargePoint Home EV Charger to internet connected network
- Create an account and register your charger with ChargePoint at www.ChargePoint.com
- Share your charging data with Clearview Energy
 - Login online at www.ChargePoint.com
 - o Select Connections from the tab bar at the top
 - Enter "ClearCharge" as the Connection Code and select <u>Apply</u> (please note, this code is case sensitive)
 - Select <u>Request</u> for the Clearview Energy Connection and follow the prompts to provide your Clearview Energy Account Number and agree to the program's terms and conditions

Once the connection has been established, ChargePoint will automatically notify Clearview Energy of a qualifying enrollment

Once you have successfully registered your ChargePoint Home Residential EV Charger with Clearview Energy and your account has been validated as active and in good standing, Clearview Energy will issue a \$75 cash back rebate check in your name. Rebate checks are issued within 4-6 weeks after each calendar quarter end.

For more information on ChargePoint, its products or services, please visit: **www.ChargePoint.com** For more information on Clearview Energy, please visit: **www.ClearviewEnergy.com**

LIVE GREEN WITH CLEARVIEW ENERGY!

*Additional terms apply – see FAQ section on back, your Clearview terms of service, and/or other plan documents.





FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS: CLEARVIEW ENERGY & CHARGEPOINT

What is ChargePoint?

ChargePoint is a leading provider of electrical vehicle (EV) charging equipment. For more information, visit www.ChargePoint.com.

Am I required to purchase a ChargePoint product?

Yes, only the ChargePoint Home Residential EV Chargers are compatible with this program.

How does the \$75 cash back offer work?

Clearview Energy offers \$75 cash back for the purchase of a new ChargePoint[®] Residential EV Charger. To be eligible for this offer, you must be active in a Clearview Energy ClearCharge plan, purchase and install a ChargePoint Residential EV Charger, and give Clearview Energy access to your charging data. Once you have successfully registered your ChargePoint Home Residential EV Charger with Clearview Energy and your account has been validated as active and in good standing, Clearview Energy will issue a \$75 cash back rebate check in your name. Rebate checks are issued 4-6 weeks after each calendar quarter end. If your electric service is disconnected for any reason, or should you elect to switch to another Clearview Energy plan, you will not qualify for the cash back offer.

Am I required to connect the ChargePoint product to the internet and allow Clearview Energy access?

Both are required if you would like to take advantage of the \$75 cash back and free weekends offer. Connecting your ChargePoint product to the internet and sharing charging data with Clearview Energy provides the necessary information to determine your free weekend reimbursements.

When will I receive my reimbursement for free weekend charging?

Free weekend reimbursements will be in the form of a check issued 4-6 weeks after each calendar quarter end.
The free weekend provision is limited to the energy rate (kWh) between the hours of
7:00 PM Friday and 7:00 AM Monday with a monthly cap of 250 kWh.
Free weekend charging does not begin until Clearview Energy has received and approved
your data connection request from ChargePoint.

What are energy only charges?

Free weekend charging is defined as the reimbursement of energy only charges for kilowatt hours (kWh) used between 7:00 PM Friday and 7:00 AM Monday. This does not include any applicable transmission, distribution, and/or fixed charges from the utility's portion of the bill or any other Clearview Energy fees.

What will disqualify me from receiving reimbursement for free weekend charging?

To receive reimbursement for free weekend charging, you must be an active Clearview customer in good standing with no outstanding balance at the end of the calendar quarter. If your electric service is disconnected for any reason or should you elect to switch to another Clearview Energy plan, your accrued free weekend charging will not be reimbursed.

This Clearview Energy offer may not be available in all areas. Service address must be located in a distribution utility area currently being served by Clearview Energy. Please visit www.ClearviewEnergy.com for additional plan information. Active Clearview Customer is defined as requiring continued electric service from Clearview Electric Inc. dba Clearview Energy.